
 ERGEBNISBERICHT 
12. Ochsenburger Berglauf zur Rudolfshöhe 
Naturfreunde Ochsenburg 10.07.2011 
Hauptlauf  -  8,2 km (594 m HD) 
Rang Name GJ Verein NR Zeit min/km AK/Rang 
 1. Redl Alois 72 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 1 00:34:02,1 4:09 M 30 1 
 2. Stöckl Andreas 67 Wilhelmsburg 80 00:34:26,1 4:11 M 40 1 
 3. Fuxsteiner Otmar 64 LT Pielachtal 20 00:34:36,4 4:13 M 40 2 
 4. Reiter Hermann 81 LT Pielachtal 56 00:34:53,1 4:15 M 30 2 
 5. Zöchbauer Franz-Franz 74 LC Mank 111 00:35:47,3 4:22 M 30 3 
 6. Weinzettl Michael 68 ATSV Ternitz 8 00:36:23,4 4:26 M 40 3 
 7. Habersberger Florian 83 ULC Horn 66 00:37:18,3 4:32 M 20 1 
 8. Teubel Christoph 83 LC Mank 101 00:37:38,2 4:35 M 20 2 
 9. Lindenthal Erwin 48 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 23 00:37:57,1 4:37 M 60 1 
 10. Hawle Manfred 65 Sportunion Traismauer 65 00:38:45,4 4:43 M 40 4 
 11. Sunk Helmut 60 LT Pielachtal 63 00:38:53,3 4:44 M 50 1 
 12. Schulz-Straznitzky Christoph 86 Markersdorf 84 00:39:02,9 4:46 M 20 3 
 13. Gamsjäger Robert 74 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 74 00:39:11,0 4:46 M 30 4 
 14. Leitner Christof 96 Union St. Pölten 76 00:39:14,8 4:47 MU18 1 
 15. Ofner Josef 56 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 72 00:39:31,0 4:49 M 50 2 
 16. Woracek Florian 80 Naturfreunde Ochsenburg 100 00:39:46,9 4:50 M 30 5 
 17. Dörflinger Günther 75 Naturfreunde Wilhelmsburg 68 00:40:08,9 4:53 M 30 6 
 18. Sarzi Sartori Igor 71 Wien 55 00:40:11,1 4:54 M 40 5 
 19. Stockmaier Hubert, Mag. 56 Steyr 61 00:40:26,7 4:56 M 50 3 
 20. Schachinger Karl 67 Union Annaberg 78 00:40:32,3 4:56 M 40 6 
 21. Scheiflinger Roland 75 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 62 00:40:44,2 4:58 M 30 7 
 22. Marouschek Stefan 64 St. Pölten 46 00:41:00,6 5:00 M 40 7 
 23. Hasieber Thomas 76 LT Trumau 36 00:41:08,9 5:01 M 30 8 
 24. Schädl Melitta 67 ASKÖ Sparkasse Hainfeld 32 00:41:12,9 5:01 W 40 1 
 25. Hager Engelbert 64 LT Pielachtal 57 00:42:15,0 5:09 M 40 8 
 26. Zelenka Gernot 69 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 95 00:42:50,4 5:13 M 40 9 
 27. Hager Bernadette 79 ASKÖ Sparkasse Hainfeld 60 00:43:04,1 5:15 W 30 1 
 28. Tiefengraber Karl-Heinz 43 Union Mürzsteg 7 00:43:13,3 5:16 M 60 2 
 29. Zotlöterer Franz 68 Union Ob r-Grafendorf 81 00:43:52,7 5:20 M 40 10 e
 30. Bierbaumer Gerhard 70 St. Pölten 28 00:44:02,0 5:22 M 40 11 
 31. Marouschek Markus 88 St. Pölten 45 00:44:04,1 5:22 M 20 4 
 32. Zauchinger Ewald 56 GSV St.Pölten 16 00:44:38,3 5:26 M 50 4 
 33. Chu Kuo-Lin 85 Die Wellnesser 102 00:44:44,5 5:27 M 20 5 
 34. Strummer Andreas 74 St. Pölten 38 00:44:46,9 5:27 M 30 9 
 35. Lehr Ludwig 54 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 14 00:44:58,3 5:29 M 50 5 
 36. Brauneder Gernot 84 Naturfreunde Wilhelmsburg 53 00:45:08,1 5:30 M 20 6 
 37. Fragner Walter 61 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 108 00:45:20,2 5:31 M 50 6 
 38. Eichler Friedrich 49 LC Wienerwaldsee 97 00:45:20,9 5:31 M 60 3 
 39. Geppl August 61 TRI-TEAM Ober-Grafendorf 109 00:45:25,9 5:32 M 50 7 
 40. Muik Dieter 73 Egger läuft 77 00:45:39,8 5:34 M 30 10 
 41. Stackl Günter 66 Wilhelmsburg 43 00:45:58,8 5:36 M 40 12 
 42. Heinzl Werner 61 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 21 00:46:13,1 5:38 M 50 8 
 43. Kerschner Bernhard 81 St. Pölten 3 00:46:22,6 5:39 M 30 11 
 44. Sieder Christian 75 Hohenberg 71 00:46:26,8 5:40 M 30 12 
 45. Seitner Markus 86 Die Wellnesser 103 00:46:27,3 5:40 M 20 7 
 46. Kürzel Roland 64 LCU Pyhra 17 00:46:27,9 5:40 M 40 13 
 47. Tinkhauser Markus 71 Ossarn 19 00:46:32,1 5:40 M 40 14 
 48. Stachelberger Dominik 88 Die Wellnesser 104 00:46:33,2 5:40 M 20 8 
 49. Thallauer Leopold 67 Wilhelmsburg 83 00:46:44,3 5:41 M 40 15 
 50. Janko Martin 72 Sunpor 51 00:46:52,8 5:43 M 30 13 
 51. Bernhard Michael 63 Herzogenburg 90 00:47:02,7 5:44 M 40 16 
 52. Ziegler Bernhard 68 Magistrat St. Pölten 99 00:47:36,0 5:48 M 40 17 
 53. Zodl Michael 71 St. Georgen 2 00:47:40,3 5:49 M 40 18 
 54. Zee Klaus 44 LC Puchberg 12 00:47:56,4 5:50 M 60 4 
 55. Huber Alexander 77 Sunpor 49 00:48:02,3 5:51 M 30 14 
 56. Wutzl Hannes 63 LT Pielachtal 13 00:48:11,1 5:52 M 40 19 
 57. Brunnbauer Thomas 68 Sunpor 47 00:48:13,7 5:53 M 40 20 
 58. Leithner Franz 75 Groß-Sierning 39 00:48:21,7 5:53 M 30 15 
 59. Rigler Thomas 71 ÖSV 26 00:48:26,9 5:54 M 40 21 
 60. Hähnel Hermann 41 Stockerau 11 00:48:32,0 5:55 M 70 1 
 61. Kargl Andreas 64 St. Pölten 5 00:48:33,6 5:55 M 40 22 
 62. Kaindl Gottfried 60 SV Riveg Lunz/See 58 00:48:49,7 5:57 M 50 9 
 63. Köninger Jürgen 79 Sportunion Traismauer 88 00:49:15,0 6:00 M 30 16 
 64. Temper Johann 68 Yspertal 25 00:49:22,0 6:01 M 40 23 
 65. Leitner Johann 62 Innermanzing 75 00:49:38,0 6:03 M 40 24 
 66. Pauli Felix 40 LC Asparn 37 00:49:47,8 6:04 M 70 2 
 67. Petermann Alexandra 72 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 70 00:49:52,6 6:05 W 30 2 



Rang Name GJ Verein NR Zeit min/km AK/Rang 
 68. Strummer Markus 72 Gansbach 35 00:49:57,6 6:05 M 30 17 
 69. Kendler Bernhard 70 WW6-Wilhelmsburg 40 00:49:59,4 6:05 M 40 25 
 70. Hollensteiner Angela 64 Lauftreff Hafnerbach 64 00:50:12,3 6:07 W 40 2 
 71. Kraushofer Franz 67 Lauftreff Hafnerbach 82 00:50:14,0 6:07 M 40 26 
 72. Hölzl Werner 72 Naturfreunde St. Aegyd 105 00:50:18,7 6:08 M 30 18 
 73. Stockner Ernst 49 Sportunion Waidhofen/Ybbs 15 00:50:23,0 6:08 M 60 5 
 74. Höhenberger Marcel 91 Naturfreunde Wilhelmsburg 52 00:50:23,7 6:08 M 20 9 
 75. Schmitzberger Markus 77 Sunpor 50 00:50:26,9 6:09 M 30 19 
 76. Gansch Robert 78 Naturfreunde Ochsenburg 107 00:51:29,4 6:16 M 30 20 
 77. Peretzke Anke 66 Innermanzing 69 00:51:37,6 6:17 W 40 3 
 78. Gram Johann 46 LCU Pyhra 24 00:51:38,8 6:17 M 60 6 
 79. Kaindl Hermine 67 SV Riveg Lunz/See 59 00:51:41,6 6:18 W 40 4 
 80. Hinterberger Adelheid 62 Naturfreunde Ochsenburg 48 00:51:44,2 6:18 W 40 5 
 81. Moser Josef 57 Naturfreunde Ochsenburg 54 00:52:14,9 6:22 M 50 10 
 82. Schmidt Manfred 66 St.Georgen 44 00:52:19,8 6:23 M 40 27 
 83. Schreck Manfred 60 St. Pölten 110 00:52:23,3 6:23 M 50 11 
 84. Schatz Michaela 73 ÖSV 34 00:52:44,5 6:26 W 30 3 
 85. Ottinger Hans 43 Rekawinkel 41 00:53:01,7 6:28 M 60 7 
 86. Reisenbichler Engelbert 64 FSV Puchenstuben 94 00:53:11,4 6:29 M 40 28 
 87. Mader Bernhard 79 Sportunion Traismauer 86 00:53:14,4 6:29 M 30 21 
 88. Ascher Friedrich 54 Union Pyhra 73 00:53:16,4 6:29 M 50 12 
 89. Paier Eva 53 Union Mürzsteg 6 00:53:23,1 6:31 W 50 1 
 90. Daxberger Manfred 59 Naturfreunde Ochsenburg 31 00:53:51,9 6:34 M 50 13 
 91. Gram Karl 57 HC Immobilien Gram 9 00:53:54,2 6:34 M 50 14 
 92. Weyrer Reinhold 60 Bergrettung Freiland 106 00:53:59,6 6:35 M 50 15 
 93. Krammer Hans-Peter 85 PSV St. Pölten 10 00:54:08,4 6:36 M 20 10 
 94. Zelenka Peter 42 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 42 00:54:50,7 6:41 M 60 8 
 95. Baier Johanna 55 St. Georgen  18 00:55:27,6 6:46 W 50 2 
 96. Zippenfenig Franz 37 SKVG Pottenbrunn 79 00:55:56,7 6:49 M 70 3 
 97. Drexel Herbert 56 Naturfreunde Herzogenburg 96 00:57:01,9 6:57 M 50 16 
 98. Zöchling Liane 60 ASKÖ Sparkasse Hainfeld 30 00:57:16,8 6:59 W 50 3 
 99. Rigler Vera 69 ÖSV 27 00:57:18,2 6:59 W 40 6 
 100. Gansch Leopold 56 Naturfreunde Ochsenburg 93 00:57:22,9 6:59 M 50 17 
 101. König Daniela 63 Lauftreff Hafnerbach 67 00:57:30,8 7:01 W 40 7 
 102. Bernhard Magdalena 96 Herzogenburg 91 00:58:17,1 7:06 WU18 1 
 103. Mader Nadja 82 Sportunion Traismauer 87 00:58:23,5 7:07 W 20 1 
 104. Ritzengruber Isabella 65 Maria Anzbach 85 00:59:45,7 7:17 W 40 8 
 105. Ratteneder Mario 98 Wilhelmsburg 98 01:00:32,2 7:23 MU18 2 
 106. Lindner Hans 43 LC Eichgraben 29 01:00:38,8 7:23 M 60 9 
 107. Nemeth Martin 60 St. Pölten 22 01:03:10,0 7:42 M 50 18 
 108. Lacka Peter 64 Sunpor 92 01:08:25,7 8:20 M 40 29 
 109. Muhr August 32 RCU Wilhelmsburg 4 01:13:53,7 9:01 M 70 4 
 110. Willomitzer Erich 42 St. Pölten 33 01:14:32,9 9:05 M 60 10 
 111. Zelenka Rudolf 33 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 89 01:28:26,7 10:47 M 70 5 
 
 
Nordic Walking  -  8,2 km 
Rang Name GJ Verein NR Zeit AK/Rang 
 1. Kern Michaela 55 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 498 01:06:04 W NW 1 
 2. Träxler Franz 62 St. Pölten 203 01:08:45 M NW 1 
 3. Träxler Martin 61 Pottenbrunn 204 01:09:29 M NW 2 
 4. Braun Christa 47 ATV Spratzern 207 01:10:16 W NW 2 
 5. Anderl Andrea 66 St. Pölten 202 01:10:19 W NW 3 
 6. Gansch Maria 58 Naturfreunde Ochsenburg 206 01:12:29 W NW 4 
 7. Zöchling Gerold 60 ASKÖ Sparkasse Hainfeld 200 01:12:38 M NW 3 
 8. Müller Pauline 61 Amstetten 500 01:18:30 W NW 5 
 9. Kürzel Andrea 64 LCU Pyhra 499 01:23:42 W NW 6 
 10. Hagl Josefa 54 LCU Pyhra 205 01:26:37 W NW 7 
 11. Hähnel Marie-Luise 44 Stockerau 491 01:37:05 W NW 8 



Knirpsen- und Kinderlauf  -  400 m 
Rang Name GJ Verein NR Zeit AK/Rang 
 1. Köberl Fabian 00 WSV Wilhelmsburg 216 00:01:28,6 MU12 1 
 2. Daxböck Matthias 01 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 229 00:01:33,4 MU12 2 
 3. Zotlöterer Flora 02 Union St. Pölten 214 00:01:35,2 WU10 1 
 4. Daxböck Florian 02 Union St. Veit/Gölsen 220 00:01:36,8 MU10 1 
 5. Kendler Barbara 00 WW6 224 00:01:39,0 WU12 1 
 6. Sulzer Sarah 02 Union St. Veit/Gölsen 219 00:01:40,0 WU10 2 
 7. Borst Julia 02 Naturfreunde Ochsenburg 217 00:01:45,6 WU10 3 
 8. Petermann Anika 02 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 235 00:01:52,1 WU10 4 
 9. Scheiflinger Stefan 03 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 222 00:01:55,6 MU10 2 
 10. Böhm Sandra 03 Pyhra 230 00:02:01,4 WU10 5 
 11. Thallauer Elisabeth 04 Wilhelmsburg 209 00:02:06,0 WU 8 1 
 12. Petermann Nils 05 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 234 00:02:09,4 MU 8 1 
 13. Zotlöterer Felicita 04 Union St. Pölten 213 00:02:13,6 WU 8 2 
 14. Fuchs Michael 04 St.Margarethen 210 00:02:15,1 MU 8 2 
 15. Fuchs Carina 02 St.Margarethen 211 00:02:15,3 WU10 6 
 16. Borst Marlene 04 Naturfreunde Ochsenburg 218 00:02:16,1 WU 8 3 
 17. Reisenbichler Kevin 03 FSV Puchenstuben 215 00:02:17,5 MU10 3 
 18. Brunnbauer Kilian 04 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 233 00:02:19,8 MU 8 3 
 19. Strobl Judith 05 St. Pölten 225 00:02:23,7 WU 8 4 
 20. Brunnbauer Laura 04 St. Pölten 226 00:02:24,5 WU 8 5 
 21. Böhm Martina 05 Pyhra 231 00:02:25,0 WU 8 6 
 22. Reisenbichler David 05 FSV Puchenstuben 212 00:02:27,2 MU 8 4 
 23. Böhm Anna 07 Pyhra 232 00:02:31,1 WU 6 1 
 24. Ejiogu Chinemeron 05 St. Pölten 237 00:02:32,1 MU 8 5 
 25. Scheiflinger Eva 07 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 221 00:02:32,9 WU 6 2 
 26. Fremuth Clemens 07 St.Georgen 228 00:02:49,4 MU 6 1 
 27. Janko Elisa 06 St. Pölten 227 00:02:52,7 WU 6 3 
 28. Thallauer Sandra 06 Wilhelmsburg 208 00:02:53,8 WU 6 4 
 29. Kendler Elisabeth 06 WW6 223 00:03:15,2 WU 6 5 
 30. Ejiogu Chidera 08 St. Pölten 238 00:03:31,5 WU 6 6 
 31. Ziegler Alexander 07 St. Pölten 236 00:03:34,3 MU 6 2 
 
 
 
Mannschaftswertung Hauptlauf  
Verein Rang Name St.Nr. AK Zeit 
 1 . LT Pielachtal 
 3. Fuxsteiner Otmar 20 M 40 00:34:36,4 
 4. Reiter Hermann 56 M 30 00:34:53,1 
 11. Sunk Helmut 63 M 50 00:38:53,3 
 01:48:22,8 
 2 . Naturfreunde St. Pölten 
 9. Lindenthal Erwin 23 M 60 00:37:57,1 
 13. Gamsjäger Robert 74 M 30 00:39:11,0 
 21. Scheiflinger Roland 62 M 30 00:40:44,2 
 01:57:52,3 
 3 . Naturfreunde Wilhelmsburg 
 17. Dörflinger Günther 68 M 30 00:40:08,9 
 36. Brauneder Gernot 53 M 20 00:45:08,1 
 74. Höhenberger Marcel 52 M 20 00:50:23,7 
 02:15:40,7 
 4 . Die Wellnesser 
 33. Chu Kuo-Lin 102 M 20 00:44:44,5 
 45. Seitner Markus 103 M 20 00:46:27,3 
 48. Stachelberger Dominik 104 M 20 00:46:33,2 
 02:17:45,0 
 5 . Naturfreunde St. Pölten 
 26. Zelenka Gernot 95 M 40 00:42:50,4 
 37. Fragner Walter 108 M 50 00:45:20,2 
 67. Petermann Alexandra 70 W 30 00:49:52,6 
 02:18:03,2 



Verein Rang Name St.Nr. AK Zeit 
 6 . Sportunion Traismauer 
 10. Hawle Manfred 65 M 40 00:38:45,4 
 63. Köninger Jürgen 88 M 30 00:49:15,0 
 87. Mader Bernhard 86 M 30 00:53:14,4 
 02:21:14,8 
 7 . ASKÖ Sparkasse Hainfeld 
 24. Schädl Melitta 32 W 40 00:41:12,9 
 27. Hager Bernadette 60 W 30 00:43:04,1 
 98. Zöchling Liane 30 W 50 00:57:16,8 
 02:21:33,8 
 8 . Naturfreunde Ochsenburg 
 16. Woracek Florian 100 M 30 00:39:46,9 
 76. Gansch Robert 107 M 30 00:51:29,4 
 80. Hinterberger Adelheid 48 W 40 00:51:44,2 
 02:22:60,5 
 9 . Sunpor 
 50. Janko Martin 51 M 30 00:46:52,8 
 55. Huber Alexander 49 M 30 00:48:02,3 
 57. Brunnbauer Thomas 47 M 40 00:48:13,7 
 02:23:08,8 
 10 . Lauftreff Hafnerbach 
 70. Hollensteiner Angela 64 W 40 00:50:12,3 
 71. Kraushofer Franz 82 M 40 00:50:14,0 
 101. König Daniela 67 W 40 00:57:30,8 
 02:37:57,1 
 11 . ÖSV 
 59. Rigler Thomas 26 M 40 00:48:26,9 
 84. Schatz Michaela 34 W 30 00:52:44,5 
 99. Rigler Vera 27 W 40 00:57:18,2 
 02:38:29,6 
 12 . Naturfreunde Ochsenburg 
 81. Moser Josef 54 M 50 00:52:14,9 
 90. Daxberger Manfred 31 M 50 00:53:51,9 
 100. Gansch Leopold 93 M 50 00:57:22,9 
 02:43:29,7 
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